BEFORE THE FRESNO COUNCIL OF GOVERNMENTS RESOLUTION NO. 2024-07

RESOLUTION OF APPROVAL OF

IN THE MATTER OF:

Signed: Robert Phipps, Interim Executive Director

Regional study of greenhouse gas (GHG) emissions from priority sectors	Fresno County Climate Action Plan
WHEREAS, The Fresno Council of Governments serves as the (EPA) Climate Pollution Reduction Grant Program, and	Fresno MSA for the Environmental Protection Agency's
WHEREAS, Fresno COG developed a Priority Climate Action P Climate Action Plan required under the Climate Pollution Reduc	
WHEREAS, The PCAP includes: a regional greenhouse gas (G emissions reduction measure identification and quantification, a communities, and identification of implementation authorities.	
WHEREAS, The PCAP was the first regional climate action plar Fresno County, and provided valuable educational experience t climate action planning.	· ·
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Fresno Counc County Regional Priority Climate Action Plan.	cil of Governments hereby approves the Fresno
THE FOREGOING RESOLUTION was passed and adopted by February 2024.	the Fresno Council of Governments this 29 th day of
AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	Signed: Alma Beltran, Chair
I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of a resolution of the Fresno Council of Governments duly adopted at a regular meeting dated above.	